The weighted average life of the SPIF cannot exceed one hundred twenty (120) 
days calculated using Stated Maturity and without using Maturity Shortening Features.  No security or investment may 
be purchased with a remaining maturity of greater than three hundred ninety-seven (397) calendar days. At June 30, 
2024, the weighted average maturity of the pool was forty-six (46) days and the weighted average life of the pool was 
forty-six (46) days.  It is the intent of the Funding Board that the fair value of the SPIF not deviate more than one-half